

Phone: 308-237-3128
Phone: 800-245-6026
Fax: 308-234-4213

TITAN **MACHINERY**

*See us for all of your
Parts and service solutions*

SERVICE ORDER: 961283 CL

Closed Date: 11/29/2018

Ship To: 21699
TITAN MACHINERY

Sold To: 5015800
DOUGLAS DREW
19990 GROVE RD
RIVERDALE NE 68870-7039

Invoice #: 961283 CL
Sold by: BRYCE PARKER
Cust PO:
Cust Fleet#:
Job Desc: REPAIR ROTOR CAGE

Make: CASE IH
Model: 2344
Serial #: JJC0174076
Tag: 4736787
Hours:

Service Order Summary

WO #

1574177 SV	REPAIR ROTOR CAGE	\$12,762.15
------------	-------------------	-------------

TOTAL INVOICE

\$12,762.15

Payment Information

DREW, DOUGLAS
CNH PROMO 0301 \$1500 minimum with no payment,
no interest for 90 days 4466

Trans ID: 01Z6GR0MN900P73I3QP4T7G0QR32LBP9

Client ID: 3218739003 Store ID: 1414890005

\$12762.15

Remit to: CNH Industrial Retail Accounts, PO Box 71264, Philadelphia, PA 19176-6264

X

Customer Signature

By signing I certify that I am authorized to use this Account, to sign this receipt, and that I agree that the total amount of this invoice is repayable in accordance with the Account Agreement applicable to this Account.

Phone: 308-237-2570
Cell Phone: 308-627-3610

Regular purchase APR applies after the end of the promotional period. See Account Agreement for details.

I hereby authorize the repair work to be done as described above on the machine(s) named hereon. All repair parts are to be billed at your regular price. I agreed to pay cash for such repair parts and labor on delivery of machine(s) or on terms satisfactory to you and until paid in full any unpaid balance shall constitute a lien on this machinery.
I further agree that you will not be held responsible for loss or damage to said machinery from fire, theft, or other causes beyond your control.
A service charge will be assessed equal to the lesser of 1.5% per month or the maximum rate permitted by law on all delinquent accounts, until paid in full.

-- CUSTOMER COPY --

Sold To: DOUGLAS DREW
 SERVICE ORDER: 961283

WO#: 1574177 SV REPAIR ROTOR CAGE

Comments:

The grates came out and one got stuck between the rotor and cage. The feeder house was removed and then the rotor was taken out. The cone was alright so it was removed and saved. Then the cage was cut out. Three of the bed augers were ruined from the grates, so they were replaced. The bed auger pan was cracked so it was welded up. Several holders on the right hand side were cracked, so they were welded up too. Then a new cage was installed and the cone was put back in. The rear separator bars on the rotor were damaged, so they were replaced. The rotor was put back in and the concaves and grates were installed. The feeder house was put back on and then the combine was ran.

Labor:

Description	Amount
Labor	\$4,987.82
Shop Supplies	\$174.85
Total Labor	\$5,162.67

Parts:

Qty	Vendor	Part Number	Description	Bin	Price	Ext. Price
1.00	CAS	1338056C1	SUPT-CENTR		\$258.00	\$258.00
1.00	CAS	186785C2	BAR		\$26.50	\$26.50
1.00	CAS	188333C1	SUPPORT		\$170.00	\$170.00
1.00	CAS	188323C3	SUPPORT		\$117.00	\$117.00
1.00	CAS	185386C1	SUPPORT	UPG47	\$146.00	\$146.00
1.00	CAS	1309191C2	SUPPORT		\$137.00	\$137.00
3.00	CAS	1302103C3	TOOTH BAR		\$66.00	\$198.00
4.00	CAS	193414C2	BOARD	L09	\$15.50	\$62.00
4.00	CAS	47508387	HEX BEARING	H19	\$36.50	\$146.00
2.00	CAS	249278A1	AUGER ASY		\$285.00	\$570.00
33.00	CAS	F19932	3/8 X 1-1/4 HEX HEAD	VD3-9E	\$0.61	\$20.13
33.00	CAS	F1137341	3/8 FLANGE NUT	VD5-10D	\$0.17	\$5.61
4.00	CAS	87040910	PIN SLOTTED	VD7-1E	\$2.00	\$8.00
1.00		FREIGHT	FREIGHT		\$704.37	\$704.37
2.00	CAS	186785C2	BAR		\$26.50	\$53.00
6.00	CAS	600179R1	SPACER		\$7.50	\$45.00
6.00	CAS	F1137345	NUT, FLANGE	VD5-10E	\$0.38	\$2.28
18.00	CAS	139727A1	SCREW		\$6.00	\$108.00
14.00	CAS	F1119931	BOLT, FLANGE	VD3-9D	\$0.65	\$9.10
14.00	CAS	F1119916	BOLT, FLANGE	VD3-9A	\$0.37	\$5.18
14.00	CAS	F1137339	NUT, FLANGE	VD5-10C	\$0.12	\$1.68
14.00	CAS	F1137341	3/8 FLANGE NUT	VD5-10D	\$0.17	\$2.38
8.00	CAS	F1137345	NUT, FLANGE	VD5-10E	\$0.38	\$3.04
4.00	NHL	87040886	BOLT, HEX FLANGE		\$2.55	\$10.20
26.00	CAS	139727A1	SCREW		\$6.00	\$156.00
72.00	CAS	F1137341	3/8 FLANGE NUT	VD5-10D	\$0.17	\$12.24
1.00		FREIGHT	FREIGHT		\$29.90	\$29.90
3.00	CAS	87302717	BOLT	VD3-11B	\$3.00	\$9.00
3.00	CAS	F1137345	NUT, FLANGE	VD5-10E	\$0.38	\$1.14
1.00	MIS	IRON			\$21.45	\$21.45
3.00	CAS	183335C3	KICK BAR		\$47.50	\$142.50
36.00	CAS	F1119931	BOLT, FLANGE	VD3-9D	\$0.65	\$23.40
36.00	CAS	F1137341	3/8 FLANGE NUT	VD5-10D	\$0.17	\$6.12
1.00	CAS	84330075	BEARING, BAL	H37	\$76.75	\$76.75
2.00	CAS	195409C1	SUPPORT	L11	\$32.75	\$65.50
2.00	CAS	195202C1	SEAL	L11	\$20.00	\$40.00
3.00	CAS	SK5	1/2# GRADE 5	DISPLAY	\$1.80	\$5.40
1.00		FREIGHT	FREIGHT		\$56.03	\$56.03
1.00	NHL	86000109	COTTER PIN	VD7-2A	\$2.30	\$2.30
2.00	CAS	47508396	COLLAR BEARING LOCK	H19	\$12.00	\$24.00
1.00	CAS	1308541C1	AUGER		\$225.00	\$225.00
1.00	CAS	B96151	CAGE KIT W/STD. VANES 60		\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00
1.00	CAS	1979251C1	SHAFT	VD7-7B	\$63.25	\$63.25
1.00		FREIGHT	FREIGHT		\$96.03	\$96.03

-- CUSTOMER COPY --

Sold To: DOUGLAS DREW
SERVICE ORDER: 961283

3.00 CAS 1302562C1 GRATE

\$555.00 \$1,665.00

Total Parts \$7,599.48

Tax .
Total WO \$12,762.15

-- CUSTOMER COPY --